application for compounding filed pursuant to Foreign Exchange 
(Compounding Proceedings) Rules, 2024 of offence with respect to delay 
in reporting of FC-GPR post allotment of merger shares due to oversight 
and unawareness of such provisions of FEMA. A compounding fees of Rs. 
43,550/- (Rupees Forty Three Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Only) 
has been levied in this regard. 

iii. Date of receipt of direction or 
order, including any ad-interim 
or interim orders, or any other 
communication from the 
authority 

Order No. CA No. NDL 1374/2025 dated December 11, 2025 received on 
December 11, 2025 at 05:05 P.M.